PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4191327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JACOBS	12/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHTEK DENTAL, LLC
Street Address:	101 WEST 103RD STREET, INH3360
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46290

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6896518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)209-0797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-424-6300

Email: patent@boselaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. PAULS

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19147-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETSY BASSETT
SIGNATURE:	/Betsy Bassett/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PATENT_ASSIGNMENT_US_Pat_No_6896518B2_and_US_Pat_No_7849661B2#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT US Pat No 6896518B2 and US Pat No 7849661B2#page2.tif

PATENT 504135041 REEL: 040671 FRAME: 0277

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT, having an effective date of December 5, 2016, is between the following parties:

Scott Jacobs (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

Archtek Dental, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has a one-half interest in the issued patents listed below, including any and all reexaminations, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof and all other applications claiming priority therefrom (hereinafter "PATENTS"):

U.S. Pat. No. 6,896,518B2; and U.S. Pat. No. 7,849,661B2.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest of Assignor to the PATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and conveys all of its right, title, and interest in the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE including, without limitation, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this AGREEMENT.
- 2. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR is the true and lawful sole owner of a one-half interest in the PATENTS and all rights associated with them; that ASSIGNOR has granted no licenses, exclusive or nonexclusive, other than to ASSIGNEE, to use the PATENTS or any rights associated with each of them, and that the within assignment will not violate or impair the rights of any third-party. ASSIGNOR shall indemnify and hold ASSIGNEE hamless against any third-party claims asserted against ASSIGNEE the subject matter of which shall be the within assignment or ASSIGNEE's use and/or licensing of the PATENTS or any rights associated with each of them.
- 3. ASSIGNEE shall record this AGREEMENT with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all costs to be borne by ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any additional documents and otherwise cooperate with ASSIGNEE as may be required to perfect the transfer of rights under this AGREEMENT. ASSIGNOR shall promptly obtain any assignments or other agreements from any third parties who may be shown as record owners of the Patents in order to insure that full ownership is transferred to ASSIGNEE.
- 4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this AGREEMENT is executed below by an authorized representative of each party.

PATENT REEL: 040671 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNOR Scott Jacobs Signature December 5, 2016 Date	ASSIGNEE Archtek Dental, LLC Signature December 5, 2016 Date Rect Fider Manner Name / Title 120/15 Jollan, W. Hofizsel
STATE OF COLORADO)) SS
COUNTY OF DENVER	
Subscribed and sworn to be Jacobs, ASSIGNOR. MIKAYLA MUN NOTARY PUI STATE OF COLO NOTARY 10 2018 MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	SLIC DRADO 4024976
STATE OF COLORADO)) SS
COUNTY OF DENVER)
Subscribed and sworn to be the states and sworn to be the states as the states are the states and sworn to be the states as the states are th	nefore me this (day of December, 2016, by Recol-
MIKAYLA MUNY NOTARY PUBLI STATE OF COLOR	ON C

3110320_1

NOTARY ID 20164024376 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 27, 2020

PATENT REEL: 040671 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 12/19/2016